Ordinances And Resolutions



Council Meeting – Regular
Meeting Date: April 6, 2023
Introduced, March 2, 2023
Public Hearing Scheduled, April

Public Hearing Scheduled, April 6, 2023

Submitted By: Code Review Committee

Information

TITLE

Ordinance 2023-01; An Ordinance Of The Dillingham City Council Amending Section 2.09.080 Order Of Business To Include The Pledge Of Allegiance

Ordinance 2023-02; An Ordinance Of The Dillingham City Council Amending Section 2.68.110 Order Of Business To Include Citizen Comments

RECOMMENDED ACTION

I move to adopt Ordinance 2023-01 and Ordinance 2023-02.

SUMMARY OF ISSUE

Ordinance 2023-01, will amend the order of business for regular city council meetings to include the Pledge of Allegiance to be agenda item 3, following roll call.

Ordinance 2023-02 provides an allotted time for citizens to speak on matters on the presented agenda to the city council members. This increases the current open communication between the public and the city council.

Introduced: March 2, 2023 Public Hearing: April 6, 2023

Adopted: April 6, 2023

CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-01

AN ORDINANCE OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AMENDING SECTION 2.09.080 ORDER OF BUSINESS TO INCLUDE THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

BE IT ENACTED BY THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL:

- **Section 1.** Classification. This is a code ordinance.
- **Section 2.** Amendment to Section 2.09.080(A). Dillingham Municipal Code Section 2.09.080(A) is hereby amended to read as follows [new language <u>underlined and emboldened</u> and deleted text displayed in <u>strike out font</u>]:

2.09.080 Order of business.

- A. The order of business for the regular meetings of the city council shall be as follows:
 - 1. Call to order;
 - 2. Roll call;
 - 3. Pledge of allegiance;
 - **4.3**. Approval of minutes;
 - <u>5.4.</u> Approval of consent calendar and regular agenda;
 - 6.5. Staff reports;
 - a. Strategic plan report,
 - b. City manager and staff reports,
 - c. Standing committee reports;
 - **7.**6. Public hearings;
 - **8.7.** Citizens' comments (prior notice or agenda items);
 - **9.8.** Ordinances and resolutions;
 - **10.9.** Unfinished business;
 - **11.**10. New business;
 - 12.11. Citizens' comments (open to public);
 - 13.12. Council discussion;

14.13. Mayor's discussion;15.14. Adjournment.

Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance is effective upon adoption.

PASSED and ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Dillingham City Council on April 6, 2023.

	Alice Ruby, Mayor	[SEAL]
ATTEST:		
Lori Goodell, City Clerk		